TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04
September 1, 2009 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

6™ Period:

Idyllwild K-8 School

BARATY, Danielle Math Intervention 8/19/09-1/22/10
D’ARCY, Diane 7"/8™ L.A. Holt Plus 8/19/09-1/22/10
GUNTERMANN, Holly 6"/8" P.E. 8/19/09-1/22/10
SAZER-KREBBERS, Lenore 6™ Period Science 8/19/09-1/22/10
Rancho Viejo Middle School

KENNEDY, Bart Math 6 8/19/09-1/22/10
LARIOS, Hope Language Arts 7 8/19/09-1/22/10
MCFARLAND, Carolyn Math 6 8/19/09-1/22/10
ROGERS, Anne Social Studies 8 8/19/09-1/22/10
SULLIVAN, Kelly P.E. 8/19/09-1/22/10
TRETTER, Joseph P.E. 8/19/09-1/22/10
TRINH, Jessica Math 7 8/19/09-1/22/10
TRUJILLO, Maura Algebra 1 8/19/09-1/22/10
Student Support Services

AMODT, Stephen SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
BALICE, Dedra SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
CALDERONE, Francine SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
CHATFIELD, Allison SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
COLLINS, Richard SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
CUMISKEY, Jeri-lyn SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
DIFFEY, Steve SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
DUAMARELL, Susan SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
ECK, Peter SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
HOHWIESNER, Susan SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
KNIPSCHEER, Clint APE Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
LEON, Sarah SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
LLOYD, Lois SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
MORRISON-GRAVENBERG, Lakisha SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
PACHECO, Arthur SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
ROBBINS, Donna SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
STEELE, Krystle SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
SUCHOKNAND, Nattira SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
THOMPSON, Cynthia SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
TILLMAN, Leanne SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
TURNER, Shelia SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10
WATSON, Jana SH Teacher 8/19/09-6/11/10



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04

September 1, 2009

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

6" Period:

Tahquitz High School
ARTHOFER, Susan
AWBREY, Gabriel
BOSSARD, Amy
BRADY, Tonya
CHISHOLM, Richard
DIAZ, Isabel
FISHER, Harvey
MCDONALD, Rex
MOORE, Stacey
NEVAREZ, Marcial
POE, Robert
PORTER, Tina
SCRIPPS, Jena
SIMS, Mike

Advisors:

Cottonwood K-8 School
DOMINGUEZ, Robert
PARK, Carol
WILLHITE, Hillary
WHITMORE, Scott

Alessandro High School
CLARK, Lee
MUELLER, Michael
NUCE, James

Hamilton High School
CRAWFORD, Steve
CROCKER, William
MASONIS, Michael
MILLER, Craig
RECHT, Jane
SONNIER, Jason

Hemet High School
ANDERSEN, David
BAKER, Jody
BOULTON, Daniel
FERNANDES, Albano
FERNANDES, Maureen
HILL, John

KENNY, Amy

KINNEY, Cynthia
MARCUS, Darlene

Math

Social Science
English

English

Fine Arts

Foreign Language
Fine Arts

English

Social Science
Foreign Language
Math

English

P.E.

Work Experience Coordinator

Student Council
Yearbook (66%)
Academic Coach (66%)
Athletic Director (66%)

ASB Advisor
Sports Coordinator
Yearbook Advisor

Special Education Coordinator

Tech. Coordinator

Drama and Yearbook Advisor

Athletic and Student Activities Director
Agriculture Project Supervisor
Scholarship Advisor

Athletic Director

Ag. Project Supervisor

Band Advisor

Student Activities Director

Scholarship Advisor

Journalism Advisor (50%) and Yearbook
Pep Squad Advisor

Dance Advisor

Journalism Advisor (25%)

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/24/09-6/11/10
8/24/09-6/11/10
8/24/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04 Page 3
September 1, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Advisors:

Hemet High School (Cont.)
MURRAY, Ronald
POWELL, David

WELLS, Brent

Idyllwild K-8 School
GUNTERMANN, Holly
HOLMES, Dwight
INGBRETSEN, Kirsten

Rancho Viejo Middle School

ADAMS, Danielle
BUCKLER, Alison
CORCORAN, Lee
ELSMORE, Benjamin
HARRIS, Cindy
HENTON, Erin
MCGOWAN, Kari
ROGERS, Anne
TRUJILLO, Maura

Tahquitz High School
BAILEY, Julie
BIBER, Matt
BOSSARD, Amy
CHISHOLM, Richard
HALL, Brett

HEIN, Jean Heather
NULL BROWN, Brittany
REICHL, Monica
SIMS, Mike

WARK, Laurie

West Valley High School
ALVAREZ, Kathleen
ANDERSON, Rebecca
BAILEY, Stacey
COVARRUBIAS, Griselda
ELVIRA, Dionne
GONGAWARE, Joyanne
HEPBURN, Thomas
RAMIREZ, Natalie
VALENZUELA, William
WINDMILLER, Thomas

Drama Advisor
Academic Coach
Chorus Advisor

Athletic Director
Drama/Band Advisor
ASB Advisor (50%)

Yearbook (50%) (without class)
Band Advisor

Website/Edline Coordinator
Academic Coach

Intervention Coordinator
Journalism Advisor

Yearbook (50%) (without class)
Student Council/Activities Advisor
AVID Coordinator

Chorus and Yearbook

Scholarship (75%)

Pep Squad Assist. (50%) & Journalism
Band

Academic Coach

Student Activities Director

Pep Squad

Drama

Athletic Director

Scholarship

Athletic Director

Agriculture Project Supervisor
Drama Advisor

Scholarship Advisor

Dance Advisor

Chorus Advisor

Band Advisor

Yearbook Advisor

Academic Coach

Student Activities Director

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04

September 1, 2009

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Athletic Coaches:
BOYNTON, John
CLARK, Darin
DIFFEY, Steve
GALLIANO, Amanda
GEORGIA, Matthew
MARCUS, Jay
OLDHAM, Doug
PHILLIPS, Mark
THOMAS, Forrest
TRETTER, Joseph
VON DRISKA, Darrel
WINDMILLER, Thomas

Department Chairs:
Alessandro High School
NUCE, Ayesha

SOTO, Lisa

Cottonwood K-8 School
AVILEZ, Alex

CHEEK, Charles
DOMINGUEZ, Robert
PARK, Carol

Hamilton High
BRIMHALL, Preston
COPE, Julie
KLEINVACHTER, Mary
RECHT, Jane

Health Department
LONG, Kris

Helen Hunt Jackson
AMEEL, Marc

Hemet High School
ARNOLD, Cami
BAKER, Jody
BRIGHAM, James
BROWN, Laura
CONNELL, Juliette
JACOBS, Jeri
KELLEY, Janice
KEMP, Rodney
KENNY, Amy

Hemet High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School

Professional Learning Community
Professional Learning Community

Language Arts (33%)
Science (33%)
Social Studies

Math (33%)

English
Mathematics
Social Science
Science

Health Services Chair

ELA (correction to date)

English (33%)

Special Ed/Counseling/Ag (33%)
Science

English (33%)

Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25%)

Special Ed/Counseling/Ag (33%)

Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25%)

Math
Special Ed/Counseling/Ag (33%)

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

2009-2010 School Year

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/1/09-6/30/10

7/6/09-6/30/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04

September 1, 2009

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Department Chairs (Cont.):
Hemet High School (Cont.)
MURRAY, Ron

PETRICH, Ted

PLINSKI, Arthur

YOHE, Jennifer

Idyllwild K-8 School
D’ARCY, Diane
SAZER-KREBBERS, Lenore

Rancho Viejo Middle School
DEVORE, Cari

HENTON, Erin

RENDON, Lisa

RUZISKA, Lori
VANLEEUWEN, Jacoba

Tahquitz High School
BRADY, Tonya
GOROSAVE, Hugo
HALL, Brett
NEVAREZ, Marcial
POE, Robert
SAVAGE, Ron
SCRIPPS, Jena

West Valley High School
BAILEY, Stacey
BOHAC, Amber
BRADSHAW, John
DAWSON, Kirk
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelyn-Joy
LONG, Jennifer
MARTEL, Rod
MATHEWS, Sean
NORGAN, Sue
PARKER, Donna

INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER

KIRKENDALL, David

Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25%)
Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25%)

Social Science
English (33%)

Language Arts/Social Studies
Science/Math

Social Studies (50%)
Language Arts
Science (50%)
Special Education
Math

English

Social Science

Science

Fine Arts/Electives (50%)
Math

Special Education

P.E. (50%)

Fine Arts (Co-chair)

English (Co-chair)

Social Studies

English (Co-chair)

Special Education (Co-chair)
Special Education (Co-chair)
Vocational Education (Co-chair)
Science

English (Co-chair)

Math

Counselor
From: Acacia Middle School
To: Dartmouth Middle School

Page 5

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-1/22/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04

September 1, 2009
NEW HIRES

EASTIN, Howard

WINBERG, Lisa

PROMOTIONS

BOGGESS, April

BORDEN, Chelsea

BURCH, Jennifer

CALDERHEAD, Christine

GRAHAM, Cindy

GOLDAMER, Stefani

HARRELL, Nicole

KING, Andrea

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Assistant Principal
Hemet Elementary (50%) and
Jacob Wiens Elementary (50%)

From:
To:

Independent Study Teacher (50%)
Independent Study Teacher

Helen Hunt Jackson

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:
To:

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
Counselor (50%)
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Independent Study Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackson

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Independent Study Teacher (50%)
Independent Study Teacher

Helen Hunt Jackson

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Independent Study Teacher (50%)
Helen Hunt Jackson

Page 6

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/2/09

8/24/09
(correction to date)

2009-2010 School Year

8/24/09-9/11/09
(Temporary Contract)

2009-2010 School Year

8/19/09-9/11/09
(Temporary Contract)

2009-2010 School Year

8/19/09-9/11/09
(Temporary Contract)

8/19/09-6/11/10
(Temporary Contract)

8/19/09



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04 Page 7
September 1, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

NELSON, Shirley From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
To: Independent Study Teacher 8/19/09
Helen Hunt Jackson
PADILLA, Elizabeth From: Preschool/Headstart Teacher
Location to be determined
To:  Preschool Assistant Principal 8/14/09
Hemet Elementary Preschool (Correction to eff. date)
TAYLOR, Aimee From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
To:  Special Education Teacher 8/24/09-9/18/09
West Valley High School (Temporary Contract)
WALDEN, Robert From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
To:  Special Education Teacher 8/19/09-9/11/09
Rancho Viejo Middle School (Temporary Contract)
ZATARAY, Carolina From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
To: Middle School Teacher 8/19/09-9/11/09
Diamond Valley Middle School (Temporary Contract)
FOSTER, Christina RSP/SDC Teacher 9/8/09-6/11/10
Acacia Middle School (Temporary Contract)
HAINES, Barbara Substitute Teacher 9/2/09
District Wide
NEWMAN, Jared Elementary PE Teacher 8/19/09-9/11/09
District Wide (Temporary Contract)
WYRICK, Stephanie Substitute Teacher 9/2/09
District Wide
BARRET, Aaron Resource Specialist 6/12/09

West Valley High School



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04

September 1, 2009

TERMINATIONS (UNRESPONSIVE TO TB RENEWAL REQUIREMENT)

Employee #6125
Employee #6190
Employee #6389
Employee #6504
Employee #6601
Employee #6618
Employee #6874
Employee #16134
Employee #60026
Employee #86776
Employee #89761
Employee #106345
Employee #114772
Employee #125516
Employee #126621
Employee #142266
Employee #147051
Employee #147470
Employee #156354
Employee #161275

Employee #174752
Employee #178755
Employee #181055
Employee #184251
Employee #187441
Employee #187924
Employee #189047
Employee #189445
Employee #191597
Employee #191830
Employee #113389
Employee #143965
Employee #167465
Employee #170399
Employee #171517
Employee #178262
Employee #179256
Employee #182539
Employee #183292

Page 8

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/2/09

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met

with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 09-04.

LP:dl



