TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-04</u> September 1, 2009

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

<u>6th Period:</u> <i>Idyllwild K-8 School</i> BARATY, Danielle D'ARCY, Diane GUNTERMANN, Holly SAZER-KREBBERS, Lenore	Math Intervention 7 th /8 th L.A. Holt Plus 6 th /8 th P.E. 6 th Period Science	8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10
Rancho Viejo Middle School KENNEDY, Bart LARIOS, Hope MCFARLAND, Carolyn ROGERS, Anne SULLIVAN, Kelly TRETTER, Joseph TRINH, Jessica TRUJILLO, Maura	Math 6 Language Arts 7 Math 6 Social Studies 8 P.E. P.E. Math 7 Algebra 1	8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10
Student Support Services AMODT, Stephen BALICE, Dedra CALDERONE, Francine CHATFIELD, Allison COLLINS, Richard CUMISKEY, Jeri-lyn DIFFEY, Steve DUAMARELL, Susan ECK, Peter HOHWIESNER, Susan KNIPSCHEER, Clint LEON, Sarah LLOYD, Lois MORRISON-GRAVENBERG, Lakisha PACHECO, Arthur ROBBINS, Donna STEELE, Krystle SUCHOKNAND, Nattira THOMPSON, Cynthia TILLMAN, Leanne TURNER, Shelia WATSON, Jana	SH Teacher SH Teacher	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10

FINAL

6th Period: Tahquitz High School ARTHOFER, Susan AWBREY, Gabriel BOSSARD, Amy BRADY, Tonya CHISHOLM, Richard DIAZ. Isabel FISHER, Harvey MCDONALD, Rex MOORE, Stacey NEVAREZ, Marcial POE, Robert PORTER, Tina SCRIPPS, Jena SIMS, Mike

Advisors:

Cottonwood K-8 School DOMINGUEZ, Robert PARK, Carol WILLHITE, Hillary WHITMORE, Scott

Alessandro High School CLARK. Lee MUELLER, Michael NUCE, James

Hamilton High School CRAWFORD, Steve CROCKER, William MASONIS, Michael MILLER, Craig **RECHT**, Jane SONNIER, Jason

Hemet High School ANDERSEN, David BAKER, Jody **BOULTON**, Daniel FERNANDES, Albano FERNANDES, Maureen HILL, John KENNY, Amy KINNEY, Cynthia MARCUS, Darlene

Math Social Science English English Fine Arts Foreign Language Fine Arts English Social Science Foreign Language Math English P.E. Work Experience Coordinator

Student Council Yearbook (66%) Academic Coach (66%) Athletic Director (66%)

ASB Advisor Sports Coordinator Yearbook Advisor

Special Education Coordinator Tech. Coordinator Drama and Yearbook Advisor Athletic and Student Activities Director Agriculture Project Supervisor Scholarship Advisor

Athletic Director Ag. Project Supervisor **Band Advisor Student Activities Director** Scholarship Advisor Journalism Advisor (50%) and Yearbook Pep Squad Advisor Dance Advisor Journalism Advisor (25%)

8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10

8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10

8/24/09-6/11/10 8/24/09-6/11/10 8/24/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10

<u>Advisors:</u> <i>Hemet High School (Cont.)</i> MURRAY, Ronald POWELL, David WELLS, Brent	Drama Advisor Academic Coach Chorus Advisor	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
<i>Idyllwild K-8 School</i> GUNTERMANN, Holly HOLMES, Dwight INGBRETSEN, Kirsten	Athletic Director Drama/Band Advisor ASB Advisor (50%)	8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10
Rancho Viejo Middle School ADAMS, Danielle BUCKLER, Alison CORCORAN, Lee ELSMORE, Benjamin HARRIS, Cindy HENTON, Erin MCGOWAN, Kari ROGERS, Anne TRUJILLO, Maura	Yearbook (50%) (without class) Band Advisor Website/Edline Coordinator Academic Coach Intervention Coordinator Journalism Advisor Yearbook (50%) (without class) Student Council/Activities Advisor AVID Coordinator	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
Tahquitz High School BAILEY, Julie BIBER, Matt BOSSARD, Amy CHISHOLM, Richard HALL, Brett HEIN, Jean Heather NULL BROWN, Brittany REICHL, Monica SIMS, Mike WARK, Laurie	Chorus and Yearbook Scholarship (75%) Pep Squad Assist. (50%) & Journalism Band Academic Coach Student Activities Director Pep Squad Drama Athletic Director Scholarship	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
West Valley High School ALVAREZ, Kathleen ANDERSON, Rebecca BAILEY, Stacey COVARRUBIAS, Griselda ELVIRA, Dionne GONGAWARE, Joyanne HEPBURN, Thomas RAMIREZ, Natalie VALENZUELA, William WINDMILLER, Thomas	Athletic Director Agriculture Project Supervisor Drama Advisor Scholarship Advisor Dance Advisor Chorus Advisor Band Advisor Yearbook Advisor Academic Coach Student Activities Director	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10

EFFECTIVE DATE

Athletic Coaches: BOYNTON, John CLARK, Darin DIFFEY, Steve GALLIANO, Amanda GEORGIA, Matthew MARCUS, Jay OLDHAM, Doug PHILLIPS, Mark THOMAS, Forrest TRETTER, Joseph VON DRISKA, Darrel WINDMILLER, Thomas	200 Hemet High School West Valley High School Hemet High School Hemet High School Hemet High School Hemet High School West Valley High School Hemet High School Hemet High School Hemet High School West Valley High School	9-2010 School Year
<u>Department Chairs:</u> <i>Alessandro High School</i> NUCE, Ayesha SOTO, Lisa	Professional Learning Community Professional Learning Community	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
<i>Cottonwood K-8 School</i> AVILEZ, Alex CHEEK, Charles DOMINGUEZ, Robert PARK, Carol	Language Arts (33%) Science (33%) Social Studies Math (33%)	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
<i>Hamilton High</i> BRIMHALL, Preston COPE, Julie KLEINVACHTER, Mary RECHT, Jane	English Mathematics Social Science Science	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
<i>Health Department</i> LONG, Kris	Health Services Chair	8/1/09-6/30/10
<i>Helen Hunt Jackson</i> AMEEL, Marc	ELA (correction to date)	7/6/09-6/30/10
Hemet High School ARNOLD, Cami BAKER, Jody BRIGHAM, James BROWN, Laura CONNELL, Juliette JACOBS, Jeri KELLEY, Janice KEMP, Rodney KENNY, Amy	English (33%) Special Ed/Counseling/Ag (33%) Science English (33%) Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25%) Special Ed/Counseling/Ag (33%) Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25%) Math Special Ed/Counseling/Ag (33%)	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10

Department Chairs (Cont.): Hemet High School (Cont.) MURRAY, Ron PETRICH, Ted PLINSKI, Arthur YOHE, Jennifer	Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25% Fine Arts/P.E./Foreign Lang./Business(25% Social Science English (33%)	,
<i>Idyllwild K-8 School</i> D'ARCY, Diane SAZER-KREBBERS, Lenore	Language Arts/Social Studies Science/Math	8/19/09-1/22/10 8/19/09-1/22/10
<i>Rancho Viejo Middle School</i> DEVORE, Cari HENTON, Erin RENDON, Lisa RUZISKA, Lori VANLEEUWEN, Jacoba	Social Studies (50%) Language Arts Science (50%) Special Education Math	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
<i>Tahquitz High School</i> BRADY, Tonya GOROSAVE, Hugo HALL, Brett NEVAREZ, Marcial POE, Robert SAVAGE, Ron SCRIPPS, Jena	English Social Science Science Fine Arts/Electives (50%) Math Special Education P.E. (50%)	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10
West Valley High School BAILEY, Stacey BOHAC, Amber BRADSHAW, John DAWSON, Kirk KIGHT-MOORE, Evelyn-Joy LONG, Jennifer MARTEL, Rod MATHEWS, Sean NORGAN, Sue PARKER, Donna	Fine Arts (Co-chair) English (Co-chair) Social Studies English (Co-chair) Special Education (Co-chair) Special Education (Co-chair) Vocational Education (Co-chair) Science English (Co-chair) Math	8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10 8/19/09-6/11/10

INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER

KIRKENDALL, David

Counselor From: Acacia Middle School To: Dartmouth Middle School

8/19/09

NEW HIRES		EFFECTIVE DATE
EASTIN, Howard	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/2/09
WINBERG, Lisa	Assistant Principal Hemet Elementary (50%) and Jacob Wiens Elementary (50%)	8/24/09 (correction to date)
PROMOTIONS		
BOGGESS, April	From: Independent Study Teacher (50%) To: Independent Study Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	2009-2010 School Year
BORDEN, Chelsea	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: Counselor (50%) Acacia Middle School	8/24/09-9/11/09 (Temporary Contract)
BURCH, Jennifer	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: Independent Study Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	2009-2010 School Year
CALDERHEAD, Christine	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/19/09-9/11/09 (Temporary Contract)
GRAHAM, Cindy	From: Independent Study Teacher (50%) To: Independent Study Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	2009-2010 School Year
GOLDAMER, Stefani	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	8/19/09-9/11/09 (Temporary Contract)
HARRELL, Nicole	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: Middle School Teacher Hamilton K-8 School	8/19/09-6/11/10 (Temporary Contract)
KING, Andrea	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide To: Independent Study Teacher (50%) Helen Hunt Jackson	8/19/09

PROMOTIONS (Cont.)

NELSON, Shirley	From: Substitute Teacher District Wide	
	To: Independent Study Teacher	8/19/09
	Helen Hunt Jackson	
PADILLA, Elizabeth	From: Preschool/Headstart Teacher	
	Location to be determined To: Preschool Assistant Principal	8/14/09
	To: Preschool Assistant Principal Hemet Elementary Preschool	(Correction to eff. date)
TAYLOR, Aimee	From: Substitute Teacher	
	District Wide To: Special Education Teacher	8/24/09-9/18/09
	To: Special Education Teacher West Valley High School	(Temporary Contract)
WALDEN, Robert	From: Substitute Teacher	
	District Wide	8/19/09-9/11/09
	To: Special Education Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	(Temporary Contract)
ZATARAY, Carolina	, From: Substitute Teacher	
ZATARAT, Carolina	District Wide	
	To: Middle School Teacher	8/19/09-9/11/09
	Diamond Valley Middle School	(Temporary Contract)
REHIRES		
FOSTER, Christina	RSP/SDC Teacher	9/8/09-6/11/10
	Acacia Middle School	(Temporary Contract)
HAINES, Barbara	Substitute Teacher	9/2/09
	District Wide	
NEWMAN, Jared	Elementary PE Teacher	8/19/09-9/11/09
	District Wide	(Temporary Contract)
WYRICK, Stephanie	Substitute Teacher	9/2/09
	District Wide	
RESIGNATIONS		
BARRET, Aaron	Resource Specialist	6/12/09
	West Valley High School	

TERMINATIONS (UNRESPONSIVE TO TB RENEWAL REQUIREMENT)

Employee #6125 Employee #6190 Employee #6389 Employee #6504 Employee #6601 Employee #6618 Employee #6874 Employee #16134 Employee #60026 Employee #86776 Employee #89761 Employee #106345 Employee #114772 Employee #125516 Employee #126621 Employee #142266 Employee #147051 Employee #147470 Employee #156354 Employee #161275

Employee #174752 Employee #178755 Employee #181055 Employee #184251 Employee #187441 Employee #187924 Employee #189047 Employee #189445 Employee #191597 Employee #191830 Employee #113389 Employee #143965 Employee #167465 Employee #170399 Employee #171517 Employee #178262 Employee #179256 Employee #182539 Employee #183292

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 09-04.

LP:dl

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/2/09